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Ot\lltlernllttnt oatl~eth: 

Published b}' Aulllority 

No: 91 4th December, 1991 
G.N.No.465/1991 

REPUBLIC OF ... ~1-tORU 
CONSTITUTION OF'~NnORU 

ARTICLE 25 (1) AND 22 (2) ; AND 
BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

SECTION 5 (2) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY, 
SECRETARY TO THE CABINET AND 

REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

Nauru 

iT IS NOTIFTED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 
meeting held on 22nd November, 1991, pursuant to Article 25, 
Clause (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment 
of MR FELIX KON, the substantive Secretary for Island Development 
& Industry, to-simultaneously act as:-

i) Chief Secretary: 
'ii) secretary to the Cabinet; and 
iii) Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages, 

with effect from 24th November~ 1991, for the duration of absence 
of Mr K. Deouri Emiu, the Acting Chief Secretary, from the leland 
or until the arrival of Mr Leo D. Keke, whereupon the latter shall 
be the Acting Chief Secretary until the return of Mr. K.Oeouri 
Emiu to Nauru. 

DATED this 27th Day of ena Month of November, Nineteen Hundred 
and Ninety-one. 

EiELIX KON 
ACTING cHtEr SEC~ETARY 
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No: 91 4th December, 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 466/1991 

Ll!!GAL PRAC'r,IONERS ACT 1973 

LEGAL PRAC'rIONERS (ADMISSION) 

Rule 1973 
( ~ule 3') 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE 

Notice is hereby given that Nikhil Chandra of Nauru, has lodged a 
petition seeking admission to practice as barrister and solicitor. 

Any person knowing any reason why the petition should not be granted 
may within 14 days of the date fo tnis notice, lodge with the 
Registrar of the Supreme Court at Yaren a written statement of the 
grounds of his objection. 

Dated the 21st day of August, 1991. 

G.N.No. 467/1991 

REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME 
COURT 

LEGAL PRACTIONERS ACT 1973 

LEGAL PRACTIONERS (ADMISSION) 

Rule 1973 
( Rule 3 ) 

NOTICE OF APPLlCATION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE 

Notice is hereby given that William Halm of Nauru, has lodged a 
petition seeking admission to practice as a barrister and solicit6r. 

( 

Any person knowing any reason why the petition should not be granted 
may within 14 days of the date of this notice, lodge with the Registrar 
of the Supreme Court at Yaren a written statement of the grounds 
of' his abjection. 

Dated the 21st day of August, 1991. 

REGISTRAR OF SUPREME 
COURT 
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No: 91 4th December. 1991 Na.uru 
G.N~No. 468/1991 

LEGAL l?RAC'1'ITIONERS ACT 1973 
LEGAL PRACTITIONERS (ADMISSION) RULES 1973 

(RutEr 3) . 

NOTICE OF APl?LICATIONFOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE. 

Notice is hereby given that VASSAL B. GADOEGI~ of EwaDistrict, nas 
lodged a petition seeking admission to prac~ice as a pleader. 

Any person knowing any reasoh why the petition should not be granted 
may, within 14 days of the date of this notice, lodge with the 
Registrar of the Supreme Court at Yaren a written statment of .. 

) the grourlds of his objection. 

Dated this 12th day of November, 1991. 

G.N.No. 46971991 

NAME OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

IUNAISE V. HELU 
REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME COURT. 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

GREGORY ADONIS STEPHEN of Ewa District and 
PROSPINA THERESA AKUA"of anibare District. 

25th Novembe:tt 1991. 

Cr. R. B. Detudamo, 
secretary, 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 



No: 91 4th Dlcember t 1991 
G.N.No. l70/199i 

SUCCESSION I . . PRO'sAt1':fl: AND AOM:tt:aS'1'RA1':tON ACT 19713 

N01'lCEUNDERSiCTIQN55 OFJHE ACT 
DECEASED ES1'ATE 

NCiuru 

The Nauru Lands Committee had determined that the undermentioned 
Personalty Estate should be distributed as follows: 

Dlceased·· Source of Income 

Teresia Hubert All monies due; 
Ronwan Interest 
aerived~from-Port. 
No. 32 ... Anabar 

II • 44 - 1Uiabar 
.. t94 - Anibare 
II 248 - Anibare 
.. 269 - Anibare 
II 357 - Anibare 
.. 40 - Ewa 
.. 20 - Anabar 
II 131 - Anetan 
II 32 - SlUti 
II 1" Uaboe 
II 215 - Anibare 
tl 68" Ijuw 
.. 99 - Ijuw 

Elizabeth T. 
T/ee 

Court Trust 
Fund 

SutaRa T. T/ee 

All monies due, 
Ronwan Interest 
derived from Port. 
No. 29 - Anabar 
.. 147 - Anabar 
II 240 - Yaren 
.. 64 ... Ijuw 
.. 248 - Yaren 
.. 343 - Yaren 

Beneficiaries 

Alfred A.M. Tsiode 
Monica E. Agun 
Andromeda E. Degia 
Maiyowa tf'siode 
Jupiter R. Tsiode 
Eidemanibugi Degia 
Roger S. Tsiode 
Clarissa G. Obeta 
George C. Tsiode 
-Evis M. Tsiode 
Carlton J. Tsioda 
(Amaranen Tsioda) 
tStrechtt Tsi6de) 
{Tricia Tsiode) 
Evis T/ee 

(Sylvia M. Tsiode) 
(Ekauw C. Tsiode) 
(Gina1ize E. Tsiode 
(Losaline M. Tsi6de 
Elizabeth D. Tsiode 

(Naama E. Tsiode 
(Jack D. Tsiode 
Sutake 1'siode 
{George D. Tsiode 

Aruba Hubert 
Eidubwa Kapaa (Est. of) 
Phed lJeidenang 
Shyeye Hubert 
Marjorie Grundler 
Selana Hubert 

Eimama D. Hubert (LTO) 
(Scott D. Hubert) 
Eimama 1'/ ae 
Gloria R. Harris 
Nightingale E. Teimiti 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Huberf 

Share 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
11t2 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 ( 
1/12 
1112 
1{60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

1/60 
"1/60 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60(1,1.'0) 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48(LTO) 
1/48 

1/8§h( 
1/8 " 
1/8 " 
1/8 II 

l/B II 

1/8" • 

1/16 fI 

1/16 II 

1/40 II 

1/40 " 
1/40 II 

1/40 " 
1/40 " 

Those who disagree with the distribution may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within fourteen 114) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette notice. 

P.J.A. DEMAUNA, 
CURATOR OF tNTBSTATE ESTATE. 
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No: 91 4th December, 1991 
G.N.No. 471/19~"1 

CORRIGENDUM 

1. 1H G.G.No.71/1991, ~.N.No.437/1989. On Page 11-13 

Amend 

From 

Jame Murris Giouba 
Joanie Giouba 

Jame Murris Giouba 
Joni Giouba 

2. In G.G.81/1991, G.N.No.414/1991, On Page 10. 

i} Delete : (second line name onlyf 
Michael Adu 1/12 

iiJ'In the same aforesaid Gazette Notice - on Page lB. 

Delete : Cyhthla G§dabu 1/6 
Cynthia Gadabu 1/9 

In G.G.53/1991, G.N.No.322/1991, on Page 13. 
(Estate of the late Michael Heine) 

Delete lAll of Notice No.3) 
Insert : F.G.W.S.L. Claim 53 33/80 All 

Joy Heine 
Eileen Heine 
Andrian Heine 
Susie Scotty 
Himo Heine 
Laurie Heine 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/10 
1/10 

Nauru . 

Note - This block wasfromerly C53 (W23) as published in G.G.31/1963. 
Now allotted new Portion 384 Buada published in G.G.35/1989. 

4. In G.G.81/1991, G.N.No.81/1991, On Page 9. 
Under the name Edade Degidoa 1/24 

Add : Areben Porte 1/24. 

M.DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY 




